#### HARNETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION 307 W. CORNELIUS HARNETT BLVD. LILLINGTON, NC 27546 910-893-7547 PHONE 910-893-9371 FAX

## **Application for Repair**

		EMAIL ADDRESS:	WC2839Da yahoo.com	1		
NAME Willie M. C	ameron		910-890-1120	_		
PHYSICAL ADDRESS 4452			VC 2839D	_		
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFFERENT THAN PHYSICAL)						
IF RENTING, LEASING, ETC., LIST PROPERTY OWNER NAME						
SUBDIVISION NAME	LOT #/TRACT #	STATE RD/HWY	SIZE OF LOT/TRAC	π		
Type of Dwelling: [] Modular	[] Mobile Home	Stick built [] Other_		_		
Number of bedrooms 3	] Basement					
Garage: Yes No []	Dishwasher: Yes	[] No [4]	Garbage Disposal: Yes [] No	4		
Water Supply: [] Private Well	[] Community Sy					
Directions from Lillington to your site: 210 S to Ray Rd, pass Overhills School area 2 miles farther, becated on right across from Happy Heres						
2 miles farther, &	ocated on.	right acros	s from Happy He	les		
mobile Home Pa	w.k					

In order for Environmental Health to help you with your repair, you will need to comply by completing the following:

1. A <u>"surveyed and recorded map"</u> and <u>"deed to your property"</u> must be attached to this application. Please inform us of any wells on the property by showing on your survey map.

The outlet end of the tank and the distribution box will need to be uncovered and property lines flagged. After the tank is
uncovered, property lines flagged, underground utilities marked, and the orange sign has been placed, you will need to call
us at 910-893-7547 to confirm that your site is ready for evaluation.

Your system must be repaired within 30 days of issuance of the Improvement Permit or the time set within receipt of a violation letter. (Whichever is applicable.)

By signing below, I certify that all of the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge. False information will result in the denial of the permit. The permit is subject to revocation if the site plan, intended use, or ownership changes.

Willie M. Cameron 3/30, Signature Date

### **HOMEOWNER INTERVIEW FORM**

It is important that you answer the following questions for our inspectors. Please do not leave any blanks if possible, and answer all questions to the best of your ability. Thank You.

Have you received a violation letter for a failing system from our office? [] YES [V] NO  Also, within the last 5 years have you completed an application for repair for this site? [] YES [] NO
Year home was built (or year of septic tank installation) 1993 Installer of system 1994 Septic Sowford, NC Septic Tank Pumper Designer of System
<ol> <li>Number of people who live in house? # adults # children # total</li> <li>What is your average estimated daily water usage? 50 gallons/month of day county water. If HCPU please give the name the bill is listed in with the sum of the sum</li></ol>
3. If you have a garbage disposal, how often is it used? [ ] daily [ ] weekly [ ] monthly 4. When was the septic tank last pumped? Weeks How often do you have it pumped? Weeks 5. If you have a dishwasher, how often do you use it? [ ] daily [ ] every other day [ ] weekly 6. If you have a washing machine, how often do you use it? [ ] daily [ ] every other day weekly [ ] monthly 7. Do you have a water softener or treatment system? [ ] YES   NO Where does it drain?
8. Do you use an "in tank" toilet bowl sanitizer? [ ] YES [ ] NO  9. Are you or any member in your household using long term prescription drugs, antibiotics or chemotherapy?] [ ] YES   NO If yes please list
10. Do you put household cleaning chemicals down the drain? [ ] YES MNO If so, what kind?  11. Have you put any chemicals (paints, thinners, etc.) down the drain? [ ] YES [ ] NO
12. Have you installed any water fixtures since your system has been installed? [ YES [ ] NO If yes, please list any additions including any spas, whirlpool, sinks, lavatories, bath/showers, toilets
13. Do you have an underground lawn watering system? [ ] YES [A] NO  14. Has any work been done to your structure since the initial move into your home such as, a roof gutter drains, basement foundation drains, landscaping, etc? If yes, please list Residual Structure.
15. Are there any underground utilities on your lot? Please check all that apply:  [] Power [] Phone [] Cable [] Gas [] Water
16. Describe what is happening when you are having problems with your septic system, and when was this first noticed? Seepage a end of drain field
17. Do you notice the problem as being patterned or linked to a specific event (i.e., wash clothes, heavy rains, and household guests?) [YYES [] NO If Yes, please list_Washing Several

NORTH CAROLINA,

JON 12 1 03 PM '90

TAX PARCEL #010535-0029

<u>D E E D</u>

HARNETT COUNTY.

REGISTER OF DEEDS HARNETT COUNTY, NO

THIS DEED, Made and entered into this 25th day of May, 1990, by and between Charles W. Godfrey, of Conway, South Carolina, as Agent and Attorney in Fact for Canal Land Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the South Carolina Uniform Partnership Act, and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company, a general partnership organized under the South Carolina Uniform Partnership Act, grantor, and Vernell McLaughlin and Willie M. Cameron, Route 4, Box 731-C, Spring Lake, North Carolina 28390, grantees;

#### WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED

DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid by the grantees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said grantor has bargained and sold and by these presents does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantees, their heirs and assigns, that certain tract or parcel of land situate and being in Anderson Creek Township, Harnett County, North Carolina, and described as follows:

The property described as Lots 3 and 4 on that map entitled "Map for Canal Land Company and Gibson-Wall Company" filed in the Harnett County Registry at 10:40 a.m. on June 23, 1989 and recorded in Plat Cabinet D at Slide 133-C to which plat reference is here made for a full and complete description of said lot.

Said lot is conveyed to grantees and are accepted by grantees subject to the following terms and conditions:

- Said property is subject in every respect to existing easements and rights-of-way for highway and utility purposes, whether or not the same appear of record.
- 2. Any sewers or septic tanks shall be installed in accordance with and approved by the N.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control and Grantor makes no representation or warranty as to the type sewer facilities which shall be approved by the N.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control for said property.
- Any water and sewer impact fees and/or tap fees shall be paid by the Grantees.

JOHNSON AND JOHNSON, P.A., ATTORNEYS AT LAW



TRANSFER RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF HARNETT COUNTY

TAX SUPERVISOR

ON ST JOACO # 01-0535-0020

TAX SUPERVISOR

776

90

0

- 4. Grantor warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, the property contains no hazardous substances, and no activities have been conducted on the property that may have generated hazardous substances. Grantees have had and will have prior to closing an opportunity to fully inspect the property. Furthermore, Grantees agree to fully indemnify Grantor against any environmental liability arising in the future in connection with the property.
- 5. Said lot is subject to Restrictive Covenants duly recorded in Book 803, Page 716-719 in Harnett County Public Registry, with Amendment to the same recorded in Book 848, Page 108-110. Said restrictive covenants and amendment thereto are attached hereto and made a part hereof. The grantees understand and agree that these lands do not carry any crop allotments and also acknowledge and agree that they will list said lands for ad valorem property taxes for the year 1991 in their names and pay the 1991 taxes thereon.

The above described parcel is a portion of the lands conveyed to E. Craig Wall, Jr. and Charles W. Godfrey, as Agents and Attorneys in Fact, by Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company by deed dated March 9, 1987, and recorded in Book 827, at Page 421, Harnett County Registry. Reference is also made to deed from John A. Senter, et als., dated December 31, 1974, and recorded in Book 620, at Page 197, Harnett County Registry.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said lands and premises, together with all privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the grantees, their heirs and assigns, to their only use and behoof forever.

And the grantor, for himself, his successors and assigns, covenants with the grantees, their heirs and assigns, that he is seized of said premises in fee and has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that the same are free and clear from all encumbrances, and that he does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title to the same against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Charles W. Godfrey, acting as Agent and Attorney in Pact for Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company, pursuant to the Power of Attorney from Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company dated March 9, 1987, and recorded in Book 827, at Page 430, Harnett County Registry, has

hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Charles W. Godfrey, Agent and Attorney in Fact for Canal Land Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the South Carolina Uniform Partnership Act, and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company, a general partnership organized under the South Carolina Uniform Partnership

SOUTH CAROLINA, HORRY COUNTY.

I, Margant J. More, , a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and County, do hereby certify that Charles W. Godfrey, Agent and Attorney in Fact for Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company, personally appeared before me this day, and being by me duly sworn, says that he executed the foregoing and annexed instrument for and in behalf of the said Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company, and that his authority to execute and acknowledge said instrument is contained in an instrument duly executed, acknowledged and recorded in Book 827, at Page 430, in the office of the Register of Deeds in the County of Harnett, State of North Carolina, on March 31, 1987, and that this deed was executed under and by virtue of the authority given by said instrument granting him power of attorney.

I do further certify that the said Charles W. Godfrey acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing and annexed instrument for the purposes therein expressed for and in behalf of the said Canal Land Limited Partnership and The Gibson-Wall Company, formerly Gibson-Wall Investment Company.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 44 day of June, 1990.

THE THE LATING	Margaret L. Moore Notary Public
UBLIC DE Sal)	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HARNETT COUNTY  The foregoing certificate of Manager S. Mose  Notary Public of State of S. C.  centre is ce tilled to be correct this 12  Day of June 1990  CAYLE P. HOLDER, REGISTER OF DEEDS, HARNETT CO., M.C.  By Ass. Register of Deeds

DOND BRG

HOLE: INON STRICES BY ALL CORNERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTE.,

PERSON NAMED OF STREET OF STREET

15 JUNE 87 MURAL D. E.K.

BONED OF COMMISSIONERS
CHRIPHAL HARNETT COUNTY DHTE

THE HARMETT COUNTY BOARD OF COHPISSIONERS HEREBY REPROVES THE FINAL PLAT FOR CHAIL LAND COHPRY AND THE GIBSON-VALL COHPRY.

THE HARMETT COUNTY PLANNING BORDO HENESP PPROVES THE FINAL PLAT FOR CRIMINY.

CORLL. TO STREET THE MESTERAL DISCUSSION OF RESPECT TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T

RECESTER OF DEECS

13 - HAD MESCONED IN HE

BE CORRECT. IN EXAME BE COMMIT ORSIGNATED IS CHARTED TO

MOTHER TORON SEE STREET ON THE CONTROL OF TH

HA COMMISSION EXPINES MAN S 1883

173 15-WY HEND AND ACTUAL SENI, THIS ON OR CE. ACADA
MORNICORCO, THE CREATIVITY ON OF THE FOREGOINE LIGHT OFF THE SELECTIVED LINE
MORNICORCE THE CREATIVITY OF THE FOREGOINE RETRIFEMENT, 119-22.

19-22.

TOWN TO LONG THE SEASON THE SEASON TOWN TO PROPER THE SON THE SEASON THE SEASON THE SEASON TOWN TO PROPER THE SEASON TOWN TO PROPER THE SEASON TOWN TO PROPER THE SEASON THE SEA

SCHLE LIN/SOF+

-0411-1-

John D. Comm

CONTRICTORS. DESCRIPE AND SERVICE THE PART DRIVEN HOUSE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE PART HOUSE WITH THE THEY SHOWED HOUSE WITH THE SHORT SHOWED HOUSE WITH THE SHORT SHOWED HOUSE WITH THE SHOWED HOUSE WITH SHOWED HOU

TITLE REFERENCE: DEED BOOK 620, PRGE 197.

HINDERSON CHEEK TOWNSHIP

PRIVED SECONDARY ROAD 1121 80. K/W 10 5,8, 1120 2 8.31.48. E - 223'85 2 4.12.38. F CONTROL CONNER EX. NHIL. 136,00 GRIFFIN 3 52 0.39 FC. 20 42:19 TOH GS:0 ZH 55 0.53 BC. "DH 65"0 13 0 3 S CHARLES HAD THE GIBSON-WALL COMPANY CHARL LAND COMPRNY 113"11 118:15 .N.I.3 2 N 8.56.00. A - 290'25 A -00.02 P W

CHARL LAND COMPANY AND THE GIBSON-WALL COMPANY

E

Cu

CANAL LAND COMPANY & GIBSON-WALL COMPANY

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION / OPERATIONAL PERMIT

Name: (owner) Wille Marshall Courses	New Installation	on 🖸 Septic Tank
Property Location: SR#	□ Repairs	Nitrification Line
Subdivision	Lot#	
Contractor: Anny Hert	Registration #	73
Basement with Plumbing:  Garage:  Garage:		
Water Supply:    Well    Public    Comm	unity	
Distance From Well: 100 ft. all exis	43	
Following are the specifications for the sewage di	sposal system on abov	ve captioned property.
Type of system: ☐ Conventional ☐ Other		
Size of tank: Septic Tank: 1000 gallons F	rump Tank: ga	llons
Subsurface No. of a exact length of each ditch	width of ft. ditches	depth of 18-20 in.
French Drain: Linear feet	47 10	1.97
10011	Date: 03-1/	11/1/1
PERMIT NO	Inspected by:	HADNES.
	Environmen	tal Health Specialist
	1 4 8	les mins of lupper
		eging of Wapper as such being
	1 50	lot
1 A PER		
[ Refur] H.		
	1	
GR IDA >	10 3% Lake	
1 X X X		